

11-20-2000

PATENT\_TRADEMARK OFFICE

101522342

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

1-31-92 Attorney Docket No.: MUNS0002 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying parties: 2. Name and address of receiving party: Cylant Technology, LLC Name: John C. Munson and Sebastian G. Elbaum Address: 150 NW Pacific Park Lane Bend, Oregon 97701 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? \(\sumsymbol{\text{Y}}\) Yes Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ■ Assignment ■ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date(s): October 16, 2000 and October 30, 2000, respectively 4. Application number(s) or Patent number(s): Patent Application Number: 09/309,755 A. Patent Number(s): Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved? 1 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41):.... \$ 40 Ronald M. Anderson, Esq. 8. The fee of \$40 is included in check No. 4766, which is Law Offices of Ronald M. Anderson 600 - 108th Avenue N.E., Suite 507 enclosed. The Commissioner is authorized to charge any fees that Bellevue, WA 98004 may be required or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account (425) 688-8816 No. 01-1940. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Ronald M. Anderson November 3, 2000 Name of Attorney or Agent Date Registration No. 28,829 I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service in a sealed envelope as first class mail with postage thereon fully prepaid addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231 on November 3, 2000. Date: November 3, 2000

MUNS0002-1-109\0002-149.doc

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

FORM USPTO-1595

PATENT **REEL: 011242 FRAME: 0415** 

## ASSIGNMENT

## **ATTORNEY DOCKET NO: MUNS0002**

WHEREAS, we, **John C. Munson**, residing at 18550 Walton Road, Bend, Oregon 97701; and **Sebastian G. Elbaum**, residing at 3528 South 29<sup>th</sup> Street, Lincoln, Nebraska 68502; are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled **DYNAMIC SOFTWARE SYSTEM INTRUSION DETECTION**, filed on May 11, 1999 as Application Serial No. 09/309,755;

AND, WHEREAS, Cylant Technology, LLC, a limited liability corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 150 NW Pacific Park Lane, Bend, OR 97701 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention(s) disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention(s), including the right to apply for patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention(s) and all applications and patents on said invention(s) to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made, and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention(s), to enforce any and all patents on said invention(s), and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention(s) and all applications and patents on said invention(s), all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

Executed at Bend (	(city), $\frac{\partial R}{\partial R}$ (state), this $\frac{16^{-44}}{6}$ day of
<u></u>	John C. Munson
STATE OF VER CO	John Chylunson
COUNTY OF DESCRITES) SS.	
11 0 1 10	

On this day of October, 2000, **John C. Munson** personally appeared before me, to me known or proven to be the individual named above who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that the individual signed the same as a free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein

mentioned.

(SEAL)

Signature

My commission expires\_

ೲೲೲೲೲೲೲ

Contraction Contra

Page 1 of 2

Assignment MUNS(XX)2-1-109\(XX)2ASMNT.doc



Executed at(city),	NE (state), this 30th day of 2000.
	Sebastian G. Elbaum
STATE OF New raska	
COUNTY OF Lancaster ) ss.	
known or proven to be the individual named	, 2000, Sebastian G. Elbaum personally appeared before me, to med above who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and e as a free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein
(SEAL)  GENERAL NOTARY-State of Nebraska  CALLY WINTERS	Signature

My commission expires 4.19.03

**RECORDED: 11/09/2000**